508037613 07/28/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8084764

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA					
			Name	Execution Date		
BENJAMIN ROBERT FREDRICKSON				10/17/2019		
TRAVIS C. COVINGTON				10/23/2019		
JASON TOMAS WILSON				12/06/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name: AURIS HEAL			.TH, INC.			
Street Address:	150 SH	150 SHORELINE DRIVE				
City:	REDW	REDWOOD CITY				
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94065					
Application Number:176		17676	6117			
	•					
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number:	ill be cent to	· /	731-2289	waaaadad it will be cont		
			e-mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
			/31-2288			
Email: jjcrip(@conleyrose.com			
		_	ATRY S. NAIR			
			PRESTON PARK BOULEVARD, SUITE 195E			
Address Line 4:		PLAN	O, TEXAS 75093			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			3492-02104 AUR6094USCNT1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			GAYATRY S. NAIR			
SIGNATURE:			/Gayatry S. Nair/			
DATE SIGNED:			07/28/2023			
Total Attachments: 3	;					
source=AUR6094USC	NT1_3492-	02104_	_Executed_Assignment_07.28.23	#page1.tif		
		_	_Executed_Assignment_07.28.23			
ALIDCOOLLCC	COVC FTIN	00104	_Executed_Assignment_07.28.23	Hoogood tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Benjamin Robert Fredrickson residing in Belmont, California, Travis C. Covington residing in Campbell, California, and Jason Tomas Wilson residing in Redwood City, California (individual(s) hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas, ornamental design or discoveries related to SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ROBOTIC ARM ALIGNMENT AND DOCKING (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States has been prepared for filing (identified above) with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, Auris Health, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having an address at 150 Shoreline Drive, Redwood City, California 94065 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and the Work:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Application and the Work, including all provisional applications relating thereto (including but not limited to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/783,089, filed December 20, 2018), and all nonprovisional applications claiming priority thereto, including, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and any related Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Work, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the Application and the Work or any improvements made thereto, sign all lawful papers, authorize the filing of and execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Application and the Work including any improvements made thereto, any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of the aforementioned applications, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Work in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 064424 FRAME: 0819

Legal Name of Inventor: Benjamin Robert Fredrickson Signature:	Date: <u>10-17-2014</u>
Legal Name of Inventor: Travis C. Covington	
Signature:	Date: <u>0<t 23,2019<="" u=""></t></u>
Legal Name of Inventor: Jason Tomas Wilson	
Signature:	Date:
Accepted by: Auris Health, Inc. By: Joshua F. DeFonzo, Chief Operating Officer	Date: 12/9/2019

.....

Legal Name of Inventor: Benjamin Robert Fredrickson	
Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of Inventor: Travis C. Covington Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of Inventor: Jason Tomas Wilson Signature:	Date: December 6, 2019
Accepted by: Auris Health, Inc. By:	Date: 12/9/2019

RECORDED: 02/28/2029